3:19 PM Town of Irvington, Virginia
08/18/21 General Ledger
As of August 18, 2021

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Spiit Debit Credit Balance
CARES Fund Grant
Deposit 07/23/2020 Deposit CARES Fund Grant - Income 35,245.21 35,245.21
Deposit 10/21/2020 Deposit CARES Fund Grant - Income 35,245.21 70,490.42
Total CARES Fund Grant 70,490.42 70,490.42
Chesapeake Bank Money Market 84,369.73
Transfer 03/09/2020 Transfer Funds Resolution 2020-02.TC Bz Chesapeake Bank G/O Account 2,000.00 82,369.73
Deposit 03/31/2020 Interest Interest Income 10.86 82,380.59
Deposit 04/30/2020 Interest Interest Income 6.77 82,387.36
Transfer 05/29/2020 TOI_TC_SCMCS_05.14.2020 Chesapeake Bank G/O Account 25,000.00 107,387.36
Deposit 05/29/2020 Interest Interest Income 4.05 107,391.41
Deposit 06/30/2020 Interest Interest Income 4.41 107,395.82
Deposit 07/31/2020 Interest Interest Income 4.86 107,400.68
Transfer 08/12/2020 Transfer to maintain requested account bal Chesapeake Bank G/O Account 20,000.00 87,400.68
Deposit 08/31/2020 Interest Interest Income 369 87,404.37
Deposit 09/30/2020 Interest Interest Income 3.59 87,407.96
Deposit 10/30/2020 Interest Interest Income 383 87411.79
Deposit 11/30/2020 Interest Interest Income 262 87,414.41
General Journal 12/31/2020  RFCJJS003 v To record monthly interest in money marke Interest Income: 222 87,416.63
General Joumal  01/31/2021  RFCJJS012 N To record current month interest income  Interest Income: 223 87,418.86
General Joumal  02/28/2021  RFCJJS018 v To post interest income for February 2021 Interest Income 201 87,420.87
Deposit 03/31/2021 Interest Interest Income 223 87,423.10
General Joumal  05/02/2021  RFCJJS025 v To record monthly interest income Interest Income 230 87,425.40
General Joumal  05/31/2021  RFCJJS041 v Interest Income May 2021 Interest Income 208 87,427.48
General Joumal  06/30/2021  RFCJJS052 v To record current month interest income  Interest Income: 216 87,429.64
Total Chesapeake Bank Money Market 25,059.91 22,000.00 87,420.64
Chesapeake Bank G/O Account 61,369.84
Check 03/02/2020  DC Wal-Mart Field Easel, waters Supplies 21.71 61,348.13
Bill Pmt -Check 03/06/2020 13749 Keane Law PLLC February 2020 Accounts Payable 1,000.00 60,348.13
Liability Check 03/07/2020  EFT United States Treasury 54-6066374 941 Q1 JAN 2020 -SPLIT- 1,516.54 58,831.59
Liability Check 03/07/2020  EFT United States Treasury 54-6066374 941 Q1 FEB 2020 -SPLIT- 1,114.54 57,717.05
Transfer 03/09/2020 Transfer Funds Resolution 2020-02.TC Bz Chesapeake Bank Money Market 2,000.00 59,717.05
Check 03/11/2020  DC VistaPrint Business cards for L. Marshall volunteer p: July 4th Parade/Concert 24.21 59,692.84
Deposit 03/24/2020 Deposit -SPLIT- 5,132.58 64,825.42
Paycheck 03/31/2020 13750 Phillips, Sharon L. -SPLIT- 3,648.07 61,177.35
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13751 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. 03/01/2020 - 03/31 2020 (3) Tennis Courts Accounts Payable 58.50 61,118.85
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13752 Aqua Virginia 0247 Town Office 01/22/2020 - 02/24/202( Accounts Payable 19.86 61,098.99
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13753 Alantic Broadband 2828 MAR 2020 Accounts Payable 183.59 60,915.40
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13754 Dominion Energy Virginia Accounts Payable 62.74 60,852.66
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13755 Lowery, Inc., C. W. Accounts Payable 240.00 60,612.66
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13756 Safeguard Business System 250 Quickbooks Checks - Chesapeake Ba Accounts Payable 166.66 60,446.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13757 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. 03/01/2020 - 03/31.2020 (1) Town Office ~ Accounts Payable 19.50 60,426.50
Bill Pmt -Check 03/31/2020 13758 Arrowhead Lawncare MARCH 2020 Street Cleaning and Commc Accounts Payable 1,700.00 58,726.50
Deposit 03/31/2020 Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income 167.94 58,804.44
Deposit 03/31/2020 Deposit Interest Income 020 58,804.64
Check 03/31/2020  DC Northern Neck Ace Hardware 4 Padlocks - COVID 19 Supplies 31.99 58,862.65
Check 03/31/2020  DC Google GSuite Mar 1 - Mar 31 (19) 3715405898 Processing Fees 218.31 58,644.34
General Journal  03/31/2020 46 Balance Adjustment Reconciliation Discrepancies 0.02 58,644.32
Deposit 03/31/2020 Interest Interest Income 3.16 58,647.48
Deposit 04/03/2020 Deposit RE Tax Collection Fee 2,653.26 61,300.74
Deposit 04/06/2020 Deposit -SPLIT- 1,097.70 62,398.44
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2020 13759 Aqua Virginia 0247 Town Office 02/24/2020 - 03/23/20  Accounts Payable 1837 62,380.07
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2020 13760 Alantic Broadband 2828 APR 2020 Accounts Payable 183.59 62,196.48
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2020 13761 Dominion Energy Virginia Accounts Payable 82045 61,367.03
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2020 13762 Keane Law PLLC March 2020 Accounts Payable 1,000.00 60,367.03
Bill Pmt -Check 04/06/2020 13763 Rappahannock Record 5202 Accounts Payable 146.26 60,220.77
Check 04/06/2020 13764 Lancaster Community Library FY19/20 Annual Donation Lancaster Community Library 2,000.00 58,220.77
Liabilty Check 04/06/2020  EFT United States Treasury 54-6066374 941 Q1 March 2020 -SPLIT- 1,165.56 57,055.21
Liability Check 04/06/2020  EFT Virginia Dept. of Taxation 30-546066374F-001 Q1 (J.F,M) 2020 VA" Payroll Liabilties 642.13 56,413.08
Liability Check 04/06/2020  EFT Virginia Employment Commission 0001891928 Q1 (J,F.M) 2020 VA UI Payroll Liabilities 10.70 56,402.38
Check 04/15/2020  DC Amazon 2Wilson Jones Minute Books Supplies 346.40 56,055.98
Bill Pmt -Check 04/16/2020 13765 Mill Creek Geek Feb 20 - Mar 31 Accounts Payable 240.00 55,815.98
Deposit 04/29/2020 Deposit -SPLIT- 2,405.36 58,221.34
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 13766 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. Accounts Payable 78.00 58,143.34
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 13767 Aqua Virginia 0247 Town Office 03/23/2020 - 04/20/20  Accounts Payable 17.92 58,125.42
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 13768 Alantic Broadband 2828 MAY 2020 Accounts Payable 183.59 57,941.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 13769 Barbour Printing Services Inc. COVID-19 Laminated Signs (16) Accounts Payable 32.00 57,909.83
Bill Pmt -Check 04/29/2020 13770 Dominion Energy Virginia Accounts Payable 793.70 57,116.13
Paycheck 04/30/2020 13771 Phillips, Sharon L. -SPLIT- 3,648.07 53,468.06
Deposit 04/30/2020 Deposit Interest Income 0.10 53,468.16
Deposit 04/30/2020 Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income 17259 53,640.75
General Journal  04/30/2020 48 Balance Adjustment Reconciliation Discrepancies 001 53,640.76
Deposit 04/30/2020 Interest Interest Income 247 53,643.23
Check 05/01/2020 3729701100 Google GSuite Apr 1 - Apr 31 (19) Processing Fees 228.00 53,415.23
Liabilty Check 05/07/2020  EFT United States Treasury 54-6066374 941 Q2 April 2020 -SPLIT- 1,165.56 52,249.67
Bill Pmt -Check 05/08/2020 13772 Keane Law PLLC April 2020 Accounts Payable 1,000.00 51,249.67
Deposit 05/20/2020 Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income 173.77 51,423.44
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 13773 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. Accounts Payable 39.00 51,384.44
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 13774 Arrowhead Lawncare Accounts Payable 1,325.00 50,059.44
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 13775 Dominion Energy Virginia 7507 Town Office 03/23-04/27 Accounts Payable 39.02 50,020.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 13776 Mill Creek Geek April 1 - May 15 Accounts Payable 150.00 49,870.42
Bill Pmt -Check 05/21/2020 13777 Rappahannock Record 5202 Accounts Payable 180.00 49,690.42
Deposit 05/28/2020 Deposit -SPLIT- 14,256.90 63,947.32
Paycheck 05/29/2020 13778 Phillips, Sharon L. -SPLIT- 3,648.07 60,209.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/20/2020 13779 Barbour Printing Services Inc, 8 HR Binder sets Accounts Payable 115.00 60,184.25
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2020 13780 Lancaster County RE18 Overpayment Refund Accounts Payable 432.40 59,751.85
Bill Pmt -Check 05/29/2020 13781 Ransone's Nursery Installation of Willow Oaks (2) on Town Co Accounts Payable 3,008.00 56,743.85
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Num Adj Name Memo Spiit
TOI_TC_SCMCS_05.14.2020 Chesapeake Bank Money Market
Deposit Interest Income
023876 Display Sales Flags, Flag Poles, Brackets, Flags/Banners
49 Balance Adjustment Reconciliation Discrepancies
Interest Interest Income
3741791285 Google GSuite May 1 - May 31 (19) Processing Fees
3525803 Amazon Paper Towels Supplies
DC United States Treasury 54-6066374 Q2 May 2020 -SPLIT-
13782 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. 06/01-06/30/ 2020 (3) Tennis Courts  Accounts Payable
13783 Aqua Virginia 0247 Town Office 04/20/2020 - 05/21/20  Accounts Payable
13784 Arrowhead Lawncare May 2020 Accounts Payable
13785 Atlantic Broadband 2828 JUNE 2020 Accounts Payable
13786 Dominion Energy Virginia Accounts Payable
13787 Keane Law PLLC May 2020 Accounts Payable
13788 Mill Creek Geek May 16-June 9 Accounts Payable
13789 Mosca Design Flag Hardware Accounts Payable
13790 White Stone Volunteer Fire Department  FY19/20 Annual Donation Fire & Rescue
13791 White Stone Volunteer Fire Department  FY19 ATL Grant ATL Fire Grant
13792 Ivington Baptist Church Use of Church FY19/20 Other
13793 Postmaster PO Box 174 Annual Rent Dues & Subscriptions
13794 Mil Creek Geek June 10 - June 18 Accounts Payable
Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income
DC Amazon Office Supplies Supplies
DC Amazon Office Supplies Supplies
el Amazon Zoning Administrator Reference Book  Employee Conference/Sem/Wkshp
el Amazon Zoning Administrator Reference Books  Employee Conference/Sem/Wkshp
DC Apple Store Computer Hardware - Zoning Administrator Hardware
DC VistaPrint Office Supplies - Zoning Administrator Bus Supplies
DC Apple Store Computer Hardware - Zoning Administrator Hardware
DC Apple Store Computer Hardware - Zoning Administrator Hardware
DC Apple Store Computer Hardware - Zoning Administrator Hardware
Deposit -SPLIT-
Deposit Fire Gran/State
13796 Keane Law PLLC June 2020 Accounts Payable
13795 Phillips, Sharon L. -SPLIT-
Deposit Interest Income
Dc Amazon Office Supplies - dry erase markers Supplies
DC Amazon Office Supplies - Supplies
50 Balance Adjustment Reconciliation Discrepancies
Interest Interest Income
DC Google GSuite June 1 - June 30 (19) Processing Fees
EFT United States Treasury 54-6066374 -SPLIT-
DC Postmaster Harrison - Notice of Violation Public Notices
DC Amazon CARES/Covid CARES Fund Grant - Expenses
Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income
DC Amazon CARES/Covid CARES Fund Grant - Expenses
DC Amazon Office Supplies Supplies
13797 Aqua Virginia Accounts Payable
13798 Arrowhead Lawncare June 2020 Accounts Payable
13799 Atlantic Broadband 2828 JULY 2020 Accounts Payable
13800 Barbour Printing Services Inc. 3 Council 1 Mayor Orientation Accounts Payable
13801 Dominion Energy Virginia Accounts Payable
13802 Locksmith, The ReKey the Town Office Accounts Payable
13803 Mill Creek Geek June 18 - July 14 Accounts Payable
13804 Rappahannock Record 5292 Accounts Payable
13805 Steamboat Era Museum 2020 CrabFest Sponsorship Accounts Payable
13806 Terminix Terminex 09/01/2020-09/01/2021 Accounts Payable
13807 Virginia Municipal Clerks Association  Irvington FY20/21 Membership Renewal ~ Accounts Payable
13808 Virginia Risk Sharing Association VML Insurance 2019/2020 Renewal Accounts Payable
13809 VML IRVTONO1 Accounts Payable
13796 Virginia Dept. of Taxation 30-546066374F-001 Payroll Liabilities
Deposit -SPLIT-
DC VistaPrint Office Supplies - Mayor Business Cards ~ Supplies
DC Amazon CARES/Covid Dispenser for Sanitizing Ste CARES Fund Grant - Expenses
DC Amazon Office Supplies - Shade for Office Door  Supplies
DC Tri Star Great Value CARES/Covid Sanitizer Solution for Tennis CARES Fund Grant - Expenses
13811 Brown, Lara M. -SPLIT-
13810 Phillips, Sharon L. -SPLIT-
Deposit Interest Income
Interest Interest Income
DC Google GSuite July 1 - July 30 (19) Processing Fees
13819 Mitchell Signs Repair to Welcome to Irvington Sign - Kilm Accounts Payable
13812 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. Accounts Payable
13813 Aqua Virginia Accounts Payable
13814 Arrowhead Lawncare July 2020 Accounts Payable
13815 Dominion Energy Virginia 3404 Streetlights June 2020 Accounts Payable
13816 Foster & Three Sons August 2020 Office Cleaning Accounts Payable
13817 Iviington Baptist Church July 2020 Irvington Use of Church for TC ¢ Accounts Payable
13818 Keane Law PLLC July 2020 Accounts Payable
DC United States Treasury 54-6066374 941 Q3 July 2020 -SPLIT-
DC Food Lion Office Supplies - Batteries Supplies
Transfer to maintain requested account bal Chesapeake Bank Money Market
13820 Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc. Accounts Payable
13821 Aflantic Broadband 2828 August 2020 Accounts Payable
13822 Dominion Energy Virginia Accounts Payable
13823 Irvington Baptist Church August 2020 Irvington Use of Church for T Accounts Payable

Debit Credit

25,000.00

747.57
0.01
222

166.78

3,951.25
10,000.00
1,000.00
3,648.07
0.50
10.52
135.13
0.01
1.12
228.00
1,165.56
7.80
115.82
166.98
133.36
481.10
21.45
730.00
183.29
108.00
15.49
240.00
280.00
643.12
1,200.00
323.00
25.00
5,562.00
408.00
683.94
774.79
35.79
50.54
27.37
35.98
1,459.08
1,759.33
0.60
0.83
264.00
250.00
77.70
7714
925.00
777.51
125.00
200.00
1,000.00
1,004.84
9.15
20,000.00
78.00
187.08
852.82
200.00

Balance
31,743.85
31,743.95
30,996.38
30,996.39
30,998.61
30,770.61
30,737.98
29,572.42
29,513.92
29,495.07
28,765.07
28,582.08
27,719.70
26,719.70
26,539.70
26,461.35
24,361.35
14,361.35
13,861.35
13,805.35
13,595.35
13,762.13
13,684.64
13,632.00
13,521.46
13,370.03
13,265.78
13,239.46
13,092.09
13,040.49
12,694.06
16,645.31
26,645.31
25,645.31
21,997.24
21,997.74
21,987.22
21,852.09
21,852.10
21,853.22
21,625.22
20,459.66
20,451.86
20,336.04
20,503.02
20,369.66
19,888.56
19,867.11
19,137.11
18,953.82
18,845.82
18,830.33
18,590.33
18,310.33
17,667.21
16,467.21
16,144.21
16,119.21
10,557.21
10,149.21

9,465.27
10,240.06
10,204.27
10,153.73
10,126.36
10,090.38

8,631.30

6,871.97

6,872.57

6,873.40

6,609.40

6,359.40

6,281.70

6,204.56

5,279.56

4,502.05

4,377.05

4,177.05

3,177.05

217221

2,163.06
22,163.06
22,085.06
21,897.98
21,045.16
20,845.16
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08/14/2020
08/18/2020
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08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
09/01/2020
09/02/2020
09/07/2020
09/07/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
09/16/2020
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09/18/2020
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10/01/2020
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10/09/2020
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10/09/2020
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10/09/2020
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10/09/2020
10/09/2020
10/13/2020
10/14/2020
10/14/2020
10/14/2020
10/14/2020
10/14/2020
10/14/2020
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10/20/2020
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10/23/2020
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10/26/2020
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10/28/2020
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11/06/2020
11/06/2020
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Memo

Spiit Debit

13824
13825
13826

DC
DC

DC
DC
DC
DC
13827
13828
13829
13830

DCc
DC

DC

13841
13842
13843

13844
DC
DC
13845
13846
DC

13847
13848
13849

13850

13862

EFT
EFT

13863
13864
DC
DC

13865
13866

13867
13868
13869
13870
13871
13872
13873

Lancaster County
Mill Creek Geek
Rappahannock Record

Wal-Mart
Wal-Mart

Amazon

Amazon

Amazon

Wal-Mart

Brown, Lara M

Phillips, Sharon L.

B&B Construction ()
Barbour Printing Services Inc.

United States Treasury
United States Treasury

Google
River Market

Foster & Three Sons

Keane Law PLLC

Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc.
Aqua Virginia

Arrowhead Lawncare

Atlantic Broadband

Bay Restoration & Air Duct Services

Dominion Energy Virginia
Ivington Baptist Church
Kilmarnock, Town of

Northern Neck Ace Hardware
Keane Law PLLC

Lillian Merrill

Bay Flooring

DF.C

Wix.com, Inc.

Wix.com, Inc.

Brown, Lara M.

Phillips, Sharon L.

Northern Neck Ace Hardware

ICN Enterprises LLC (c)

ICN Enterprises LLC (c)
Foster & Three Sons

Google

Ambrose Disposal Service, Inc.
Barbour Printing Services Inc
Dominion Energy Virginia
Flackshack

Lara Brown (€)

Quarles Energy Services
Rappahannock Record

BMS Direct

Chesapeake Bank

United States Treasury

Local Government Attorneys of VA, Inc.

Aqua Virginia
Alantic Broadband
Dominion Energy Virginia
Keane Law PLLC

Mill Creek Geek

Virginia Dept. of Taxation
Virginia Employment Commission

B&B Construction (e)
ICN Enterprises LLC (c)
Amazon

Postmaster

Brown, Lara M
Phillips, Sharon L.

Google

Aqua Virginia

Arrowhead Lawncare
Alantic Broadband
Dominion Energy Virginia
Keane Law PLLC
Rappahannock Record
Irvington Baptist Church

2020 Irvington Elections
Julu 15 - July 31

5292

Deposit

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Deposit

Office Supplies -

Office Supplies - Cannon Toner Cartridges

CARES/COVID
Office Supplies, waters

Basement Door
Planning Commission Orientation
Deposit

Deposit

54-6066374 941 Q3 August 2020
54-6066374 941 Q4 2019
Interest

GSuite August 1 - August 30 (22)
4 Lunches for Insurance Claim

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

-SPLIT- 23,962.08
Supplies

Supplies

Cable TV/Comm Income 169.90
-SPLIT-

Supplies

CARES Fund Grant - Expenses

Supplies

-SPLIT-

-SPLIT-

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Ocoupancy Tax 508.10
Interest Income 0.35
-SPLIT-

Payroll Liabilities

Interest Income: 0.93

Processing Fees
Mayor's Discretionary Fund

September 2020 Office Cleaning Accounts Payable
August 2020 Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
August 2020 Accounts Payable
2828 SEPT 2020 Accounts Payable
Hurricane Isaisas water damage in baseme Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
September 2020 Irvington Use of Church f: Accounts Payable
FY20-21 River Realm Support Accounts Payable

Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income 159.73

Deposit Interest Income
Keys and broom for 4203 Irvington Road ~ Supplies
FY19/20 Annual Bonus One Time Bonus

0.30

Lateral File Cabinets - 2 Equipment
Carpet Tiles (25) Equipment
Deposit -SPLIT- 17,377.70
Relocate Town Office from 235 Steamboat Accounts Payable
Wix Unlimited 10/05/20-10/05/21 Processing Fees
Wix Event Calendar 09/25/20-09/25/21  Processing Fees
-SPLIT-
-SPLIT-
light bulbs for new office Supplies
Interest Interest Income 1.51
Town of Ivington Security Deposit 4203 In CONTINGENCY FUND
Town of Ivington October 2020 CARES Fund Grant - Expenses
October 2020 Office Cleaning 4203 Irvingt: Accounts Payable
GSuite Sep 1-Sept 30 (24) ing Fees
Accounts Payable
Map - Restricted Through Trucks Accounts Payable
3404 Streetlights September 2020 Accounts Payable
October 2020 Accounts Payable
Zoning Department Desk Accounts Payable
Heating Oil 62.4@2.159 Accounts Payable
5292 Accounts Payable
2020 Invington RE Taxes Accounts Payable
2020 Safe Deposit Rental Payment Banking Fees
54-6066374 Q3 941 September 2020 -SPLIT-
LGA - Town Attorney 2020 Annual Dues  Dues & Subscriptions
Accounts Payable
2828 OCT 2020 Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
September 2020 Accounts Payable
August 1 - September 30 Accounts Payable
Deposit Cable TV/Comm Income 161.55
30-546066374F-001 VA 5 Q3 (JAS) 2020 Payroll Liabilities
0001891928 VA Unemployment Q3 (JAS) Payroll Liabilities
Deposit -SPLIT- 14,869.89
Accounts Payable
4203 Irvington Road - November 2020 (CA Accounts Payable
Office Supplies October 2020 3741009 Supplies
Public Notices
Deposit Interest Income 0.20
-SPLIT-
-SPLIT-
Interest Interest Income 1.63

GSuite October 1 - October 30 (24) Processing Fees
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
October 2020 Accounts Payable
5292 Accounts Payable

1670 NOV 2020

Use of Church during COVID - October 2 CARES Fund Grant - Expenses

Credit
2,578.29
455.00
258.38

21.71
42.74

137.39
450.58
14.83
25.88
1,459.08
1,759.33
760.00
46.00

1,004.84
23.00

264.00
72.86
125.00
1,000.00
78.00
12.16
730.00
187.34
620.69
854.22
200.00
2,000.00

68.39
3,000.00
400.00
500.00

705.00
204.00
47.88
1,459.08
1,759.33
31.98

2,600.00
1,352.00
200.00
283.20
